09-10-2001

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	T T Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tecsyn International Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Poli-Twine Canada Ltd. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address:Street Address:_35 Dussek Street City:_Belleville State Ontario Zip: K8N 5E9 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🏝 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State New Brunswick
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: March 1, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/896,322	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,533,174
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Brenda Washington, Paralegal Internal Address: Hammond, Kennedy, Whitney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
	☑ Enclosed
1 40.00 (P	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8888 Keystone Crossing #1210	8. Deposit account number:
City: IndianapolisState: IN Zip: 46240	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Brenda S. Washington	August 30, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, TECSYN INTERNATIONAL INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is One St. Paul Street, Suite 602, St. Catharines, Ontario, L2R 7L2, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to POLI-TWINE CANADA LTD., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 35 Dussek Street, P.O. Box 1300, Belleville, Ontario, K8N 5E9, and POLI-TWINE CANADA LTD.'s successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and the throughout the world in and to the U.S. trade mark application and registration for POWER-TY, original registration number 1,533,174, registered on April 4, 1989, application number 75/896,322, filed January 13, 2000, together with any and all goodwill pertaining thereto and all of its rights to oppose applications for the registration of similar or confusing trade marks, the same all to be held and enjoyed by the said POLI-TWINE CANADA LTD. as fully and completely as by the said TECSYN INTERNATIONAL INC., had the aforesaid rights not been assigned.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario this 1st day of March, 2000.

TECSYN INTERNATIONAL INC.

By: // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / Authorized Signing Officer

Name:

Paul E. Riganelli

Title:

RECORDED: 09/04/2001

Vice President Administration

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0557